BOARD AGENDA ITEM
July 16, 2024
SUBJECT:

Credit Change Order #3 for the Belvedere Elementary School Addition and
Renovations Project

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Credit Change Order #3 for the Belvedere Elementary School Addition and
Renovations Project for Aiken County Public Schools is submitted for your review and

approval:

e (Credit for unused allowance items
................................................. . $45,067.00

This work was deleted from the General Contractors Sope of Work.
Total Change Order #3 credit in the amountof.......................0. $45,067.00
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:
McKnight Construction Company, Inc. has submitted the following Credit Change
Order #3 in the amount of $45,067.00. The administration has reviewed this amount
and determined it to be fair and reasonable.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approve Change Order #3 from McKnight Construction Company, Inc. credit in the
amount of $45,067.00 for the Belvedere Elementary School Addition and Renovations
Project.

PREPARED BY:

Corey J. Murphy
Kevin A. Chipman

B-9



